connection with the purchase of Equipment and Rs.21,43,474/- under
the H/a '2210-05-105-52-00-36-00-P-V'  in connection with the
purchase of books and journals for the Library Division. 

3) Government have examined the matter in detail  and  are
pleased to accord sanction to  release an amount of ₹1,01,15,717/-

(Rupees One Crore One lakh Fifteen thousand and Seven hundred
and Seventeen only) under the H/a '2210-05-105-52-00-35-00-P-V'
(Rs. 59,16,367/- + Rs.41,99,350/-) to various firms in connection with
the Purchase of Equipment and Rs.21,43,474/- (Rupees Twenty One
Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Four
only) from the H/a '2210-05-105-52-00-36-00-P-V'  for the scheme
“Regional Cancer Centre (RCC), Thiruvananthapuram”, subject to the
following terms and conditions:

i) The amount released shall be transfer credited to PSTSB account in
compliance of GO(P)62/2018/Fin dated 16/04/2018.